

A M E N D M E N T #1 to Amendment #7

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARPENTER

TO: Amendment B.26 to CSHB 76(HSS)

1 Page 1, line 5 of the amendment:

2 Delete "**powers delegated to the governor;**"

3

4 Page 1, line 21 of the amendment:

5 Delete "the governor,"

6

7 Page 2, lines 6 - 22 of the amendment:

8 Delete all material.

9

10 Page 2, line 23 of the amendment:

11 Delete "**Sec. 3**"

12 Insert "**Sec. 2**"

13

14 Page 3, line 7 of the amendment:

15 Delete "**Sec. 4**"

16 Insert "**Sec. 3**"

17

18 Page 3, line 12 of the amendment:

19 Delete "sec. 3"

20 Insert "sec. 2"

21

22 Page 4, line 21 of the amendment:

23 Delete "September 30, 2021"

1 Insert "May 31, 2021"

2

3 Page 5, line 27 of the amendment:

4 Delete ""

5

6 Page 5, following line 27 of the amendment:

7 Insert a new subsection to read:

8 (c) A person may not be held liable for an action taken on, before, or after the
9 effective date of this Act that complies with or does not comply with an order, proclamation,
10 or declaration adopted by the governor to respond to the declaration of a public health disaster
11 emergency or to respond to this Act."

12

13 Page 6, line 2 of the amendment:

14 Delete all material and insert:

15 "* **Sec. 13.** Sections 1 - 3 and 5 - 12 of this Act are repealed May 31, 2021."